
Kombination 300 m + 50 m + 25 m

Name Ort
300 m 50 m

JG
25 m

TotalVSt    JSt VSt    JSt VSt    JSt

Sala Corrado1 Poschiavo 5087394 92 74V '59 96 79

Stucki Hans2 Valendas 5017590 93 73V '55 97 73

Camastral Domenic3 Pontresina 4876986 89 70V '57 95 78

Bardill Jakob4 Tenna 4777087 88 68EV '39 96 68

Branger Reto5 Davos-Platz 4737792 78 67V '57 86 73

Bösch Albert6 Pontresina 4587391 84 78EV '34 67 65

Grünenfelder Oswald7 Splügen 4476389 77 56SV '48 94 68

Wyssen Arnold8 Felsberg 4477190 77 59V '54 83 67

Buchli Max9 Malans 4427793 75 47V '51 84 66

Lanfranchi Achille10 Champfer 4316682 75 50SV '48 88 70

Volpi Gian Mario11 Esine 4136986 65 55V '55 86 52

ramon.crameri
Hervorheben



Jahresstich 300 m Kat. A

Berger Josefina1 Surrein 79V '55

Pelican Rinaldo2 Laax 79V '56

Prevost Jakob3 Tamins 78SV '45

Sgier Guido4 Sagogn 78SV '46

Roffler Christian5 Felsberg 78V '52

Spescha Raimund6 Andiast 77SV '42

Baracchi Pietro7 St. Moritz 77SV '43

Egger Roman8 Schluein 77SV '44

Lampert Bernhard9 Jenins 77SV '47

Cadruvi Plazi Giusep10 Laax 77V '57

Branger Reto11 Davos-Platz 77V '57

Giger Eugen12 Surrein 76SV '47

Vogler Peter13 Peist 76SV '49

Michel Martin14 Bärau 76V '50

Bass Roland15 St. Moritz 76V '53

Färber Peter16 Felsberg 76V '53

Cabalzar Georg17 Castrisch 76V '55

Hartmann Kaspar18 Seewis-Schmitt 76V '55

Jäger Meinrad19 Untervaz 76V '57

Ambühl Joos20 Davos Dorf 76V '59

Däscher Hans21 Malix 75SV '44

Wenzin Paul22 Surrein 75SV '47

Caduff Toni23 Vattiz 75V '53

Theus Arno24 Felsberg 75V '54

Collenberg Reto25 Cumbel 75V '56

Fasani Rodolfo26 Mesocco 75V '59

Egger Eugen27 Laax 74SV '41

Schmed Christoffel28 Igis 74SV '45

Felix Florian29 Chur 74SV '49

Murbach Marco30 Silvaplana 74V '58

Venzin Barclamiu31 Landquart 74V '59

Carigiet René32 Breil/Brigels 73V '55

Pally Felix33 Curaglia 73V '57

Sala Corrado34 Poschiavo 73V '59

Cavegn Aluis35 Rueras 73V '59

Lüthi Walter36 Chur 72EV '26

von Wyl Anton37 Schmitten 72SV '43

Negrini Bruno38 St. Moritz 72SV '45

Raffainer Christian39 Landquart 72SV '48

Monigatti Piero40 Viano 72V '52

Jeger Peter41 Igis 72V '58

Zala Isidoro42 Brusio 71SV '46

Margreth Markus43 Tinizong 71V '54

Willi Christian44 Praden 70SV '45

Küng Claudio45 Chur 70V '57

Federspiel Fridolin46 Domat/Ems 69V '59

Beiner Albert47 Haldenstein 68EV '34

Schmocker Beat48 Tamins 68V '57

Jäger Domenic49 Bivio 66V '57

ramon.crameri
Hervorheben



Veteranenstich 300 m Kat. A

Fasani Rodolfo1 Mesocco 98V '59

Jäger Meinrad2 Untervaz 97V '57

Pally Felix3 Curaglia 97V '57

Wenzin Paul4 Surrein 96SV '47

Roffler Christian5 Felsberg 96V '52

Bass Roland6 St. Moritz 96V '53

Cadruvi Plazi Giusep7 Laax 96V '57

Jeger Peter8 Igis 96V '58

Egger Eugen9 Laax 95SV '41

Zala Isidoro10 Brusio 95SV '46

Vogler Peter11 Peist 95SV '49

Caduff Toni12 Vattiz 95V '53

Cabalzar Georg13 Castrisch 95V '55

Ambühl Joos14 Davos Dorf 95V '59

Lüthi Walter15 Chur 94EV '26

Sala Corrado16 Poschiavo 94V '59

Beiner Albert17 Haldenstein 93EV '34

Spescha Raimund18 Andiast 93SV '42

Giger Eugen19 Surrein 93SV '47

Färber Peter20 Felsberg 93V '53

Berger Josefina21 Surrein 93V '55

Carigiet René22 Breil/Brigels 93V '55

Baracchi Pietro23 St. Moritz 92SV '43

Däscher Hans24 Malix 92SV '44

Lampert Bernhard25 Jenins 92SV '47

Raffainer Christian26 Landquart 92SV '48

Theus Arno27 Felsberg 92V '54

Margreth Markus28 Tinizong 92V '54

Hartmann Kaspar29 Seewis-Schmitt 92V '55

Collenberg Reto30 Cumbel 92V '56

Pelican Rinaldo31 Laax 92V '56

Branger Reto32 Davos-Platz 92V '57

Murbach Marco33 Silvaplana 92V '58

Venzin Barclamiu34 Landquart 92V '59

Egger Roman35 Schluein 91SV '44

Felix Florian36 Chur 91SV '49

Küng Claudio37 Chur 91V '57

Cavegn Aluis38 Rueras 91V '59

Prevost Jakob39 Tamins 90SV '45

Willi Christian40 Praden 90SV '45

Michel Martin41 Bärau 90V '50

Jäger Domenic42 Bivio 90V '57

von Wyl Anton43 Schmitten 89SV '43

Monigatti Piero44 Viano 89V '52

Negrini Bruno45 St. Moritz 88SV '45

Schmed Christoffel46 Igis 87SV '45

Federspiel Fridolin47 Domat/Ems 86V '59

Sgier Guido48 Sagogn 85SV '46

Schmocker Beat49 Tamins 84V '57

ramon.crameri
Hervorheben



Jahresstich 300 m Kat. D

von Weissenfluh Peter1 Thusis 77SV '43 D

Tanner Anton2 Maienfeld 76SV '43 D

Mani Johann Ulrich3 Tamins 76SV '46 D

Mani Armin4 Tamins 76SV '49 D

Krebs Ueli5 Sent 76V '50 D

Hartmann Hanspeter6 Malans 76V '52 D

Fliri Fadri7 Valchava 76V '57 D

Tomatis Pierino8 Riazzino 75SV '43 D

Blumenthal Emil9 Vattiz 75V '52 D

Rupp Johann10 Grüsch 75V '56 D

Umbricht Walter11 Davos Glaris 74SV '48 D

Walser Markus12 Domat Ems 74V '53 D

Benderer Men13 Sent 74V '53 D

Cadruvi Meinrad14 Ruschein 74V '58 D

Blumenthal Pius15 Chur 73EV '37 D

Dubach Jürg16 Sta. Maria 73SV '47 D

Demont Gianni17 Fürstenaubruck 73SV '49 D

Loretz Georg18 Maladers 73V '50 D

Casanova Geli19 Vattiz 73V '52 D

Frischknecht Carl20 Tumegl/Tomils 73V '58 D

Felix Tumasch21 Breil/Brigels 72SV '42 D

Furger Mario22 Domat/Ems 72SV '43 D

Casanova Balzer23 Vignogn 72SV '44 D

Clopath Nico24 Bonaduz 72V '50 D

Caminada Erwin25 Disentis/Mustér 72V '51 D

Albin Martin26 St. Martin 72V '51 D

Blumenthal Fridolin27 Chur 71EV '38 D

Herzog Kurt28 Chur 71EV '39 D

Bieler Alfons29 Bonaduz 71SV '45 D

Graf Ueli30 Landquart 71SV '45 D

Caduff Luis31 Ilanz/Glion 71V '51 D

Wyssen Arnold32 Felsberg 71V '54 D

Tam Attilio33 Maloja 71V '54 D

Seeli Alexander34 Waltensburg 71V '55 D

Crameri Vincenzo35 San Carlo 71V '58 D

Schmid Franz36 Ilanz 70SV '43 D

Gruber Leonhard37 Schmitten 70V '50 D

Cadruvi Josef38 Schluein 70V '53 D

Lietha Jürg39 Grüsch 69EV '34 D

Hug Josef40 Landquart 69EV '38 D

Stoffel Richard41 Vals 69SV '45 D

Jörg Anton42 Domat/Ems 69SV '46 D

Menegon Christoph43 Langwies 69SV '46 D

Widmer Peter44 Zizers 69SV '48 D

Rada Alois45 Domat/Ems 69SV '48 D

Jemmy Peter46 Castrisch 69V '56 D

Illien Ludwig47 Vals 69V '57 D

Schnider Kurt48 Vals 69V '57 D

Caduff Ignaz49 Ruschein 68SV '45 D

Crameri Rolando50 San Carlo 68SV '46 D

Naef Alfred51 Igis 68SV '47

Staub Adrian52 St. Moritz 68V '50

Caminada Gabriel53 Domat/Ems 68V '55

Kohler Christian54 Malix 68V '56

Balzano Doreno55 San Bernardino 68V '57

Casutt Reto56 Vals 68V '57

Zanotto Hans57 Ramosch 67EV '39

Sprecher Jürg58 Maladers 67SV '47

Zischg Richard59 Tarasp 67V '50

Erni-Beer Christine60 Zizers 67V '51

Camenisch Christian61 Duvin 67V '57

Cadruvi Gion62 Ruschein 66EV '30

Bohni Edi63 Malix 66SV '44

Brüesch Christian64 Azmoos 63SV '44

Pinggera Felix65 Sta. Maria V.M. 63SV '44

Grünenfelder Oswald66 Splügen 63SV '48

Cadonau Bruno sen.67 Waltensburg 61SV '44

Bühler Joos68 Tschappina 60EV '37

Capaul Luregn69 Tersnaus 60SV '42

Eichholzer Erich70 St. Moritz 59SV '41

ramon.crameri
Hervorheben

ramon.crameri
Hervorheben



Veteranenstich 300 m Kat. D

Tomatis Pierino1 Riazzino 97SV '43 D

Demont Gianni2 Fürstenaubruck 96SV '49 D

von Weissenfluh Peter3 Thusis 95SV '43 D

Mani Johann Ulrich4 Tamins 95SV '46 D

Krebs Ueli5 Sent 95V '50 D

Casanova Geli6 Vattiz 95V '52 D

Benderer Men7 Sent 95V '53 D

Illien Ludwig8 Vals 95V '57 D

Casutt Reto9 Vals 95V '57 D

Fliri Fadri10 Valchava 95V '57 D

Staub Adrian11 St. Moritz 94V '50 D

Caduff Luis12 Ilanz/Glion 94V '51 D

Frischknecht Carl13 Tumegl/Tomils 94V '58 D

Mani Armin14 Tamins 93SV '49 D

Blumenthal Emil15 Vattiz 93V '52 D

Tam Attilio16 Maloja 93V '54 D

Brüesch Christian17 Azmoos 92SV '44 D

Crameri Rolando18 San Carlo 92SV '46 D

Rada Alois19 Domat/Ems 92SV '48 D

Schnider Kurt20 Vals 92V '57 D

Cadruvi Meinrad21 Ruschein 92V '58 D

Stoffel Richard22 Vals 91SV '45 D

Graf Ueli23 Landquart 91SV '45 D

Cadruvi Josef24 Schluein 91V '53 D

Rupp Johann25 Grüsch 91V '56 D

Blumenthal Fridolin26 Chur 90EV '38 D

Zanotto Hans27 Ramosch 90EV '39 D

Tanner Anton28 Maienfeld 90SV '43 D

Caduff Ignaz29 Ruschein 90SV '45 D

Menegon Christoph30 Langwies 90SV '46 D

Wyssen Arnold31 Felsberg 90V '54 D

Seeli Alexander32 Waltensburg 90V '55 D

Jemmy Peter33 Castrisch 90V '56 D

Crameri Vincenzo34 San Carlo 90V '58 D

Cadruvi Gion35 Ruschein 89EV '30 D

Hug Josef36 Landquart 89EV '38 D

Casanova Balzer37 Vignogn 89SV '44 D

Grünenfelder Oswald38 Splügen 89SV '48 D

Albin Martin39 St. Martin 89V '51 D

Erni-Beer Christine40 Zizers 89V '51 D

Blumenthal Pius41 Chur 88EV '37 D

Pinggera Felix42 Sta. Maria V.M. 88SV '44 D

Bieler Alfons43 Bonaduz 88SV '45 D

Umbricht Walter44 Davos Glaris 88SV '48 D

Loretz Georg45 Maladers 88V '50 D

Zischg Richard46 Tarasp 88V '50 D

Hartmann Hanspeter47 Malans 88V '52 D

Lietha Jürg48 Grüsch 87EV '34 D

Nay Theophil49 Chur 87SV '40 D

Furger Mario50 Domat/Ems 87SV '43 D

Widmer Peter51 Zizers 87SV '48

Caminada Erwin52 Disentis/Mustér 87V '51

Herzog Kurt53 Chur 85EV '39

Felix Tumasch54 Breil/Brigels 85SV '42

Bohni Edi55 Malix 85SV '44

Jörg Anton56 Domat/Ems 85SV '46

Dubach Jürg57 Sta. Maria 85SV '47

Sprecher Jürg58 Maladers 85SV '47

Walser Markus59 Domat Ems 85V '53

Clopath Nico60 Bonaduz 84V '50

Kohler Christian61 Malix 84V '56

Gruber Leonhard62 Schmitten 83V '50

Camenisch Christian63 Duvin 83V '57

Cadonau Bruno sen.64 Waltensburg 82SV '44

Balzano Doreno65 San Bernardino 81V '57

Capaul Luregn66 Tersnaus 80SV '42

Eichholzer Erich67 St. Moritz 79SV '41

Caminada Gabriel68 Domat/Ems 79V '55

Bühler Joos69 Tschappina 78EV '37

Naef Alfred70 Igis 76SV '47

Schmid Franz71 Ilanz 73SV '43

ramon.crameri
Hervorheben

ramon.crameri
Hervorheben



Jahresstich 300 m Kat. E90

Buchli Max1 Malans 77V '51 E90

Denicola Renzo2 Arvigo 76SV '47 E90

Studer Christian3 Castrisch 76V '52 E90

Gansner Peter4 Chur 75SV '41 E90

Sutter Hans Andrea5 Schiers 75SV '47 E90

Caviezel Jakob6 Castrisch 75SV '49 E90

Beeli Leo7 Tschappina 75V '52 E90

Meister Heinz8 Arosa 75V '54 E90

Stucki Hans9 Valendas 75V '55 E90

Studer Robert10 Castrisch 75V '59 E90

Cadruvi Giusep11 Ruschein 74SV '43 E90

Plaz Anton12 Bonaduz 74SV '43 E90

Tarnutzer Erwin13 Malans 74SV '49 E90

Tönz Anton14 Vals 74V '52 E90

Caviezel Leopold15 Vrin 74V '52 E90

Caduff Romeo16 Adlikon 74V '53 E90

Bandli Ludwig17 Ilanz 74V '54 E90

Hösli Joos18 Domat/Ems 74V '56 E90

Tomaschett Johannes19 Filisur 74V '59 E90

Buchli Arthur20 Safien Platz 73EV '31 E90

Bösch Albert21 Pontresina 73EV '34 E90

Speck Johann22 Scharans 73SV '43 E90

Jud Ivo23 Davos Wiesen 73SV '46 E90

Bergamin Duno24 Cunter 73SV '48 E90

Brunner Martin25 Valendas 73SV '49 E90

Wiher Jürg26 Jenins 73V '53 E90

Buchli Georg Anton27 Versam 73V '53 E90

Flury Uschi28 Davos Monstein 73V '56 E90

Rhyner Oswald29 Bonaduz 72EV '34 E90

Cavelti Leo30 Laax 72EV '38 E90

Trepp Ludwig31 Nufenen 72EV '38 E90

Stettler Hans-Rudolf32 Tiefencastel 72SV '44 E90

Capeder Johann Peter33 Castrisch 72SV '45 E90

Juon Martin34 Tenna 72SV '45 E90

Wick Urs35 Chur 72SV '45 E90

Conrad Martin36 Davos Platz 72SV '46 E90

Siegenthaler Hansruedi37 Laax 72SV '46 E90

Gadmer Hans38 Monstein 72SV '48 E90

Färber Thomas39 Flims Dorf 72V '50 E90

Peng Markus40 Filisur 72V '53 E90

Dätwyler Peter41 Chur 72V '56 E90

Casutt Guido42 Flims Dorf 72V '56 E90

Mayer Clara43 Scuol 72V '57 E90

Cavegn Linus44 Chur 71EV '39 E90

Widmaier Walter45 Schiers 71SV '44 E90

Derungs Erwin46 Vignogn 71SV '45 E90

Fasser Gerard47 Müstair 71SV '45 E90

Sgier Rico48 Sevgein 71SV '46 E90

Rapold Beatrice49 Thusis 71SV '48 E90

Werro Albert50 Chur 71V '51 E90

Buchli Josua51 Safien-Platz 71V '51 E90

Bardill Jakob52 Tenna 70EV '39 E90

Brunold Albin53 Maladers 70SV '42 E90

Pasquale Werner54 Flims-Dorf 70SV '42 E90

Buchli Thomas55 Safien Platz 70SV '44 E90

Camen Pius56 Savognin 70SV '44 E90

Clavadetscher Andrea57 Davos Dorf 70SV '45 E90

Kessler Alfred58 Malix 70SV '48 E90

Rossi Nicola59 Li Curt 70SV '49 E90

Walter Jon60 Guarda 70V '53 E90

Spreiter Christian61 Flims 70V '54 E90

Caduff Erwin62 Schluein 70V '54 E90

Poltera Franz63 Sils i.D. 70V '55 E90

Solér Pio Giovanni64 Thusis 70V '59 E90

Rapold Andres65 Thusis 69SV '46 E90

Mayer Christian66 Scuol 69SV '47 E90

Bott Curdin67 Fuldera 69V '52 E90

Caviezel Aldo68 Igis 69V '54 E90

Volpi Gian Mario69 Esine 69V '55 E90

Camastral Domenic70 Pontresina 69V '57 E90

Plozza Ruggero71 Campocologno 69V '57 E90

Sgier Robert72 Rueun 68EV '39 E90

Tönz Heribert73 Vals 68SV '40 E90

Turner Jakob74 Saas i.Pr. 68SV '41 E90

Capeder Mathias75 Duvin 68SV '49 E90

Caduff Balzer76 Castrisch 68V '58 E90

Battaglia Willy77 Scharans 67EV '30 E90

Riegler Karl78 Schiers 67SV '40 E90

Brechbühler Jakob79 Felsberg 67SV '44 E90

Studer Lorenz80 Castrisch 67SV '49 E90

Cadotsch Gila81 Savognin 67V '53 E90

Coray Mathias82 Disentis/Mustér 66EV '33 E90

Cathomas Aluis83 Sumvitg 66EV '39 E90

Lanfranchi Achille84 Champfer 66SV '48 E90

Rensch Plazi85 Cazis 65EV '35 E90

Clavadetscher Jakob86 Zizers 65SV '44 E90

Cavelti Anton87 Chur 64EV '37 E90

Städler Josef88 Chur 64SV '48 E90

Buchli-Basig Christian89 Versam 64V '51 E90

Cadonau Arno90 Waltensburg 64V '54 E90

Cadosch Luzi91 Tiefencastel 63SV '40 E90

Michel Jakob92 Davos Wiesen 63SV '46 E90

Turner Rico93 Filisur 63SV '48 E90

Egger Albert94 Duvin 62EV '38 E90

Hosig Silvio95 Scharans 61EV '33 E90

Jenal Johann96 Castrisch 61EV '37 E90

Cavegn Richard97 Camischolas 61SV '44 E90

Kindschi Willi98 Davos Platz 60SV '41 E90

Lampert Astrid99 Flims Dorf 60V '55 E90

Compagnoni Ezio100 San Carlo 57SV '47 E90

ramon.crameri
Hervorheben

ramon.crameri
Hervorheben

ramon.crameri
Hervorheben

ramon.crameri
Hervorheben



Vinzens Norbert101 Sedrun 54SV '44 E90

Giossi Gieri102 Disentis/Mustér 53SV '41 E90



Veteranenstich 300 m Kat. E90

Tarnutzer Erwin1 Malans 95SV '49 E90

Beeli Leo2 Tschappina 95V '52 E90

Denicola Renzo3 Arvigo 94SV '47 E90

Mayer Christian4 Scuol 94SV '47 E90

Sutter Hans Andrea5 Schiers 94SV '47 E90

Studer Christian6 Castrisch 94V '52 E90

Buchli Georg Anton7 Versam 94V '53 E90

Meister Heinz8 Arosa 94V '54 E90

Studer Robert9 Castrisch 94V '59 E90

Widmaier Walter10 Schiers 93SV '44 E90

Gadmer Hans11 Monstein 93SV '48 E90

Färber Thomas12 Flims Dorf 93V '50 E90

Buchli Max13 Malans 93V '51 E90

Bott Curdin14 Fuldera 93V '52 E90

Sgier Robert15 Rueun 92EV '39 E90

Michel Jakob16 Davos Wiesen 92SV '46 E90

Bösch Albert17 Pontresina 91EV '34 E90

Gansner Peter18 Chur 91SV '41 E90

Stettler Hans-Rudolf19 Tiefencastel 91SV '44 E90

Camen Pius20 Savognin 91SV '44 E90

Caviezel Jakob21 Castrisch 91SV '49 E90

Werro Albert22 Chur 91V '51 E90

Caviezel Leopold23 Vrin 91V '52 E90

Walter Jon24 Guarda 91V '53 E90

Caduff Erwin25 Schluein 91V '54 E90

Hösli Joos26 Domat/Ems 91V '56 E90

Solér Pio Giovanni27 Thusis 91V '59 E90

Trepp Ludwig28 Nufenen 90EV '38 E90

Capeder Johann Peter29 Castrisch 90SV '45 E90

Rapold Andres30 Thusis 90SV '46 E90

Conrad Martin31 Davos Platz 90SV '46 E90

Sgier Rico32 Sevgein 90SV '46 E90

Brunner Martin33 Valendas 90SV '49 E90

Bandli Ludwig34 Ilanz 90V '54 E90

Stucki Hans35 Valendas 90V '55 E90

Casutt Guido36 Flims Dorf 90V '56 E90

Tomaschett Johannes37 Filisur 90V '59 E90

Cavelti Leo38 Laax 89EV '38 E90

Cavegn Linus39 Chur 89EV '39 E90

Pasquale Werner40 Flims-Dorf 89SV '42 E90

Speck Johann41 Scharans 89SV '43 E90

Jud Ivo42 Davos Wiesen 89SV '46 E90

Caduff Romeo43 Adlikon 89V '53 E90

Flury Uschi44 Davos Monstein 89V '56 E90

Battaglia Willy45 Scharans 88EV '30 E90

Kindschi Willi46 Davos Platz 88SV '41 E90

Cavegn Richard47 Camischolas 88SV '44 E90

Clavadetscher Jakob48 Zizers 88SV '44 E90

Wick Urs49 Chur 88SV '45 E90

Rapold Beatrice50 Thusis 88SV '48 E90

Buchli Josua51 Safien-Platz 88V '51 E90

Spreiter Christian52 Flims 88V '54 E90

Mayer Clara53 Scuol 88V '57 E90

Rensch Plazi54 Cazis 87EV '35 E90

Bardill Jakob55 Tenna 87EV '39 E90

Brunold Albin56 Maladers 87SV '42 E90

Brechbühler Jakob57 Felsberg 87SV '44 E90

Clavadetscher Andrea58 Davos Dorf 87SV '45 E90

Turner Rico59 Filisur 87SV '48 E90

Bergamin Duno60 Cunter 87SV '48 E90

Buchli-Basig Christian61 Versam 87V '51 E90

Peng Markus62 Filisur 87V '53 E90

Caviezel Aldo63 Igis 87V '54 E90

Cadruvi Giusep64 Ruschein 86SV '43 E90

Derungs Erwin65 Vignogn 86SV '45 E90

Tönz Anton66 Vals 86V '52 E90

Volpi Gian Mario67 Esine 86V '55 E90

Dätwyler Peter68 Chur 86V '56 E90

Camastral Domenic69 Pontresina 86V '57 E90

Jenal Johann70 Castrisch 85EV '37 E90

Riegler Karl71 Schiers 85SV '40 E90

Städler Josef72 Chur 85SV '48 E90

Studer Lorenz73 Castrisch 85SV '49 E90

Rossi Nicola74 Li Curt 85SV '49 E90

Poltera Franz75 Sils i.D. 85V '55 E90

Buchli Arthur76 Safien Platz 84EV '31 E90

Egger Albert77 Duvin 84EV '38 E90

Wiher Jürg78 Jenins 84V '53 E90

Cadonau Arno79 Waltensburg 84V '54 E90

Turner Jakob80 Saas i.Pr. 83SV '41 E90

Plaz Anton81 Bonaduz 83SV '43 E90

Juon Martin82 Tenna 83SV '45 E90

Siegenthaler Hansruedi83 Laax 83SV '46 E90

Cadotsch Gila84 Savognin 83V '53 E90

Caduff Balzer85 Castrisch 83V '58 E90

Lanfranchi Achille86 Champfer 82SV '48 E90

Fasser Gerard87 Müstair 81SV '45 E90

Compagnoni Ezio88 San Carlo 81SV '47 E90

Capeder Mathias89 Duvin 81SV '49 E90

Buchli Thomas90 Safien Platz 80SV '44 E90

Cavelti Anton91 Chur 79EV '37 E90

Cadosch Luzi92 Tiefencastel 79SV '40 E90

Lampert Astrid93 Flims Dorf 79V '55 E90

Rhyner Oswald94 Bonaduz 78EV '34 E90

Tönz Heribert95 Vals 78SV '40 E90

Hosig Silvio96 Scharans 77EV '33 E90

Plozza Ruggero97 Campocologno 77V '57 E90

Kessler Alfred98 Malix 76SV '48 E90

Giossi Gieri99 Disentis/Mustér 75SV '41 E90

Coray Mathias100 Disentis/Mustér 73EV '33 E90

ramon.crameri
Hervorheben

ramon.crameri
Hervorheben

ramon.crameri
Hervorheben

ramon.crameri
Hervorheben



Cathomas Aluis101 Sumvitg 73EV '39 E90

Vinzens Norbert102 Sedrun 60SV '44 E90



Jahresstich 50 m

Bösch Albert1 Pontresina 78EV '34 C

Benderer Evar2 Sent 76SV '44 A

Marugg Anna3 Chur 75V '53 B

Marugg Reto4 Zizers 74SV '47 C

Sala Corrado5 Poschiavo 74V '59 B

Niggli Georg6 Chur 73SV '42 B

Stucki Hans7 Valendas 73V '55 B

Crameri Guido8 Li Curt 72V '59 B

Battaglia Leo9 Chur 71V '51 B

Dumoulin Leo10 Chur 71V '55 B

Cadisch Rudi11 Maloja 70EV '39 C

Crameri Leonardo12 San Carlo 70SV '45 B

Michel Luzi13 Martina 70SV '47 B

Giger Werner14 Landquart 70V '53 B

Camastral Domenic15 Pontresina 70V '57 B

Keller Hans16 Zuoz 69EV '38 B

Bardill Jakob17 Tenna 68EV '39 C

Pellicioli Claudio18 Poschiavo 68V '59 B

Branger Reto19 Davos-Platz 67V '57 C

Prevost Paul20 Pontresina 66SV '46 B

Tramèr Renato21 Pontresina 64EV '26 C

Stiffler Florian22 Chur 64SV '44 B

Raguth Tscharner Andr23 Feldis 62SV '45 A

Turner Marlis24 Saas i.Pr. 62V '51 C

Wyssen Arnold25 Felsberg 59V '54 C

Kasper Thomas26 Klosters 56SV '40 C

Grünenfelder Oswald27 Splügen 56SV '48 C

Volpi Gian Mario28 Esine 55V '55 C

Lanfranchi Achille29 Champfer 50SV '48 C

Buchli Max30 Malans 47V '51 B

Zanetti Peider31 Pontresina 40V '51 B

Frei Herbert32 Buttikon 37EV '36 B

ramon.crameri
Hervorheben

ramon.crameri
Hervorheben

ramon.crameri
Hervorheben
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Veteranenstich 50 m

Stiffler Florian1 Chur 93SV '44 B

Marugg Reto2 Zizers 93SV '47 C

Stucki Hans3 Valendas 93V '55 B

Sala Corrado4 Poschiavo 92V '59 B

Benderer Evar5 Sent 91SV '44 A

Giger Werner6 Landquart 91V '53 B

Dumoulin Leo7 Chur 91V '55 B

Crameri Guido8 Li Curt 91V '59 B

Camastral Domenic9 Pontresina 89V '57 B

Bardill Jakob10 Tenna 88EV '39 C

Crameri Leonardo11 San Carlo 88SV '45 B

Prevost Paul12 Pontresina 88SV '46 B

Michel Luzi13 Martina 88SV '47 B

Marugg Anna14 Chur 87V '53 B

Raguth Tscharner Andr15 Feldis 86SV '45 A

Keller Hans16 Zuoz 85EV '38 B

Battaglia Leo17 Chur 85V '51 B

Turner Marlis18 Saas i.Pr. 85V '51 C

Bösch Albert19 Pontresina 84EV '34 C

Niggli Georg20 Chur 83SV '42 B

Cadisch Rudi21 Maloja 82EV '39 C

Tramèr Renato22 Pontresina 79EV '26 C

Branger Reto23 Davos-Platz 78V '57 C

Grünenfelder Oswald24 Splügen 77SV '48 C

Wyssen Arnold25 Felsberg 77V '54 C

Pellicioli Claudio26 Poschiavo 76V '59 B

Frei Herbert27 Buttikon 75EV '36 B

Lanfranchi Achille28 Champfer 75SV '48 C

Buchli Max29 Malans 75V '51 B

Zanetti Peider30 Pontresina 71V '51 B

Volpi Gian Mario31 Esine 65V '55 C

Kasper Thomas32 Klosters 62SV '40 C
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Jahresstich 25 m

Stiffler Florian1 Chur 79SV '44 D

Dumoulin Leo2 Chur 79V '55 D

Sala Corrado3 Poschiavo 79V '59 D

Cadisch Rudi4 Maloja 78EV '39 E

Marugg Anna5 Chur 78V '53 D

Camastral Domenic6 Pontresina 78V '57 D

Marugg Reto7 Zizers 77SV '47 E

Beeli Leo8 Tschappina 77V '52 E

Crameri Guido9 Li Curt 77V '59 D

Prevost Paul10 Pontresina 76SV '46 D

Michel Luzi11 Martina 76SV '47 D

Blumenthal Fridolin12 Chur 75EV '38 E

Crameri Leonardo13 San Carlo 75SV '45 E

Battaglia Leo14 Chur 75V '51 D

Keller Hans15 Zuoz 74EV '38 D

Raguth Tscharner Andr16 Feldis 74SV '45 E

Stucki Hans17 Valendas 73V '55 D

Branger Reto18 Davos-Platz 73V '57 E

Pellicioli Claudio19 Poschiavo 73V '59 E

Niggli Georg20 Chur 72SV '42 D

Veraguth Hans Ueli21 Cresta (Avers) 72V '53 D

Burri Dieter22 Thusis 71EV '38 E

Panier Werner23 Sils i.D. 71SV '43 E

Weingart Hans Ulrich24 Chur 71SV '47 E

Demont Gianni25 Fürstenaubruck 71SV '49 E

Turner Marlis26 Saas i.Pr. 71V '51 E

Benderer Evar27 Sent 70SV '44 D

Lanfranchi Achille28 Champfer 70SV '48 E

Tramèr Renato29 Pontresina 68EV '26 E

Bardill Jakob30 Tenna 68EV '39 E

Grünenfelder Oswald31 Splügen 68SV '48 E

Bergamin Duno32 Cunter 68SV '48 E

Zanetti Peider33 Pontresina 68V '51 D

Wyssen Arnold34 Felsberg 67V '54 E

Bürkli Hans35 Untervaz 66SV '47 D

Buchli Max36 Malans 66V '51 D

Bösch Albert37 Pontresina 65EV '34 E

Merz Felix38 Laax 65V '52 E

Bertogg Johann39 Lavin 62EV '37 E

Kasper Thomas40 Klosters 61SV '40 E

Frei Herbert41 Buttikon 60EV '36 D

Clavadetscher Andrea42 Davos Dorf 54SV '45 D

Volpi Gian Mario43 Esine 52V '55 E
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Veteranenstich 25 m

Crameri Guido1 Li Curt 99V '59 D

Stiffler Florian2 Chur 98SV '44 D

Bürkli Hans3 Untervaz 97SV '47 D

Stucki Hans4 Valendas 97V '55 D

Dumoulin Leo5 Chur 97V '55 D

Bardill Jakob6 Tenna 96EV '39 E

Michel Luzi7 Martina 96SV '47 D

Sala Corrado8 Poschiavo 96V '59 D

Benderer Evar9 Sent 95SV '44 D

Marugg Reto10 Zizers 95SV '47 E

Marugg Anna11 Chur 95V '53 D

Camastral Domenic12 Pontresina 95V '57 D

Niggli Georg13 Chur 94SV '42 D

Prevost Paul14 Pontresina 94SV '46 D

Grünenfelder Oswald15 Splügen 94SV '48 E

Battaglia Leo16 Chur 94V '51 D

Veraguth Hans Ueli17 Cresta (Avers) 94V '53 D

Raguth Tscharner Andr18 Feldis 92SV '45 E

Keller Hans19 Zuoz 91EV '38 D

Crameri Leonardo20 San Carlo 91SV '45 E

Pellicioli Claudio21 Poschiavo 91V '59 E

Cadisch Rudi22 Maloja 90EV '39 E

Beeli Leo23 Tschappina 89V '52 E

Blumenthal Fridolin24 Chur 88EV '38 E

Panier Werner25 Sils i.D. 88SV '43 E

Lanfranchi Achille26 Champfer 88SV '48 E

Clavadetscher Andrea27 Davos Dorf 87SV '45 D

Merz Felix28 Laax 87V '52 E

Weingart Hans Ulrich29 Chur 86SV '47 E

Volpi Gian Mario30 Esine 86V '55 E

Branger Reto31 Davos-Platz 86V '57 E

Bergamin Duno32 Cunter 85SV '48 E

Turner Marlis33 Saas i.Pr. 84V '51 E

Buchli Max34 Malans 84V '51 D

Wyssen Arnold35 Felsberg 83V '54 E

Tramèr Renato36 Pontresina 82EV '26 E

Demont Gianni37 Fürstenaubruck 82SV '49 E

Kasper Thomas38 Klosters 80SV '40 E

Zanetti Peider39 Pontresina 79V '51 D

Burri Dieter40 Thusis 71EV '38 E

Bösch Albert41 Pontresina 67EV '34 E

Bertogg Johann42 Lavin 66EV '37 E

Frei Herbert43 Buttikon 64EV '36 D
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